Math Lab Workshops at the ATC Building # 21 Room 155—Spring 2010

Workshops

Workshops are 50- to 60-minute small group sessions that are taught by Instructional Assistants cover a
range of topics in Arithmetic, Pre-Algebra and Algebra. Workshops cover supplemental instruction for
Math-10 and Math-50.

Workshops at the Math Lab are limited to 10 participants. Making an appointment for Math Lab
workshops is strongly suggested although walk-ins may attend if space is available. Appointments may

be made up to six school days in advance. To make an appointment, contact Ms. Armstrong, at
(760) 245 4271 ext. 2240

Plan on arriving 10 minutes before the workshop begins. If you arrive late, you may jose your reserved
spot to a student on the waitlist.

Week of March 01 (3™ week)

Math-10 Learning Factor Trees Tuesday 3/02/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-10 Learning Divisibility Wednesday  3/03/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-120 Learning use of calculator Thursday 3/04/2010 (4:00pm) Staff

Week of March 15 (5" week)

Math-10 Learning LCM Tuesday 3/16/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-10 Learning LCM Wednesday  3/17/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda

Week of April 5 (8" week)

Math-50 Learning Factoring Polynomials  Tuesday 4/5/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-50 Learning Factoring Polynomials Wednesday ~ 4/6/2010 (11:00pm) Sri Ananda

Week of April 12 (9" week)

Math-10 Learning Percents Tuesday 4/13/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-10 Learning Percents Wednesday  4/14/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda

Week of May 3 (12" week)

Math-50 Learning Radicals Tuesday 5/04/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-50 Learning Radicals Wednesday 5/05/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda

Week of May 17 (14" week)

Math-50 Learning Signed Numbers  Tuesday 5/18/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda
Math-50 Learning Signed Numbers ~ Wednesday ~ 5/19/2010 (4:00pm) Sri Ananda



